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CoC Number: CA-502
CoC Name: Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC
Total Award: $37,648,221

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $636,432 25 $24,331,635 2 $2,422,145 nla 28 $27,390,212 73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 3 $3,425,462 0 $0 nla 3 $3,425,462 9%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $2,448,465 2 $546,980 0 $0 nla 4 $2,995,445 8%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 3 $1,216,994 0 $0 n/a 3 $1,216,994 3%
Supportive Services Only 1 $160,137 1 $1,038,171 0 $0 nla 2 $1,198,308 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $391,907 0 $0 n/a 1 $391,907 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0  $1,029,893 1 $1,029,893 3%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $3,245,034 35 $30,951,149 2 $2,422,145 $1,029,893 42 $37,648,221
% of Total Award 8.6% 82.2% 6.4% 2.7%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Alameda County Shelter Plus Care — TRA Renewal project $7,253,459.00
Department

City of Berkeley Tenant Based Rental Assistance Renewal project $3,594,226.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Welcome Home Combined Renewal project $2,707,400.00
Department

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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City of Berkeley

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Abode Services

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Abode Services

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Abode Services

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

LifeLong Medical Care

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Cornerstone Community Development

City of Berkeley

City of Berkeley

Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Resources for Community Development
Satellite Affordable Housing Associates
Resources for Community Development

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Bonita House, Inc.
Alameda County Allied Housing Program

COACH Project Expansion
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care — SRA

Impact
APC Multi-Service Center

Homes for Wellness

STAY Well Housing
Welcome Home San Leandro

Alameda County Shelter Plus Care — SRO

Oakland PATH Re-Housing Initiative
Welcome Home Expansion

Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care — PRA

APC Consolidated PSH
Lorenzo Creek Consolidated

Bessie Coleman Court Permanent Supportive Housing
Supportive Housing Network

Pathways Project

Laguna Commons Rental Assistance Program (RAP)

Reciprocal Integrated Services for Empowerment (RISE)
Project

Concord House

Peter Babcock House & Redwood Hill
Regent Street

Tri-City FESCO Bridgeway Apartments

Channing Way Apartments
Carmen Avenue Apartments

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Expansion project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

$2,332,198.00
$1,403,732.00

$1,330,870.00
$1,111,092.00

$978,092.00

$829,063.00
$723,228.00

$670,716.00

$657,935.00
$636,432.00

$549,672.00
$505,432.00

$388,651.00

$315,501.00

$270,586.00
$208,051.00
$202,376.00
$184,456.00
$160,183.00

$96,362.00
$89,947.00
$70,516.00
$42,973.00

$40,897.00
$36,166.00
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

City of Oakland

City of Oakland

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

City of Oakland
City of Oakland
City of Oakland
City of Oakland

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

City of Oakland
Fred Finch Youth Center

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Cornerstone Community Development

HMIS

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Alameda County Housing and Community Development
Department

Project Name

Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program

North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing
North County Family Rapid Rehousing Collaborative

Project Name

Housing Fast Support Network TH/RRH
The Grand TH/RRH

Matilda Cleveland - TH/RRH

Families in Transition - TH/RRH

Project Name

Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative
Turning Point Transitional Housing for TAY
Banyan House Transitional Housing

Project Name
Alameda County CES

Alameda County Domestic Violence SSO CES Project

Project Name

INHOUSE
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Project Type

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Awarded Amount

$1,580,130.00

$983,781.00
$861,551.00

Awarded Amount

$1,864,465.00
$584,000.00
$279,813.00
$267,167.00

Awarded Amount

$713,095.00
$422,579.00
$81,320.00

Awarded Amount
$1,038,171.00

$160,137.00

Awarded Amount

$391,907.00
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CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name
Alameda County Housing and Community Development

Project Type
Alameda County CoC Planning Project FY2018
Department

Awarded Amount

Planning project $1,029,893.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





