

CoC Number: CA-502

CoC Name: Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC

Total Award: \$37,648,221

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$636,432	25	\$24,331,635	2	\$2,422,145	n/a	28	\$27,390,212	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	3	\$3,425,462	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$3,425,462	9%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$2,448,465	2	\$546,980	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$2,995,445	8%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	3	\$1,216,994	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$1,216,994	3%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$160,137	1	\$1,038,171	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$1,198,308	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$391,907	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$391,907	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,029,893	1	\$1,029,893	3%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$3,245,034	35	\$30,951,149	2	\$2,422,145	\$1,029,893	42	\$37,648,221	
% of Total Award		8.6%		82.2%	,)	6.4%	2.7%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care – TRA	Renewal project	\$7,253,459.00
City of Berkeley	Tenant Based Rental Assistance	Renewal project	\$3,594,226.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Welcome Home Combined	Renewal project	\$2,707,400.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Monday, May 20, 2019



City of Berkeley	COACH Project Expansion	Expansion project	\$2,332,198.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care – SRA	Renewal project	\$1,403,732.00
Abode Services	Impact	Renewal project	\$1,330,870.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	APC Multi-Service Center	Renewal project	\$1,111,092.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Homes for Wellness	Renewal project	\$978,092.00
Abode Services	STAY Well Housing	Renewal project	\$829,063.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Welcome Home San Leandro	Renewal project	\$723,228.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care – SRO	Renewal project	\$670,716.00
Abode Services	Oakland PATH Re-Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$657,935.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Welcome Home Expansion	New project	\$636,432.00
LifeLong Medical Care	Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network	Renewal project	\$549,672.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Alameda County Shelter Plus Care – PRA	Renewal project	\$505,432.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	APC Consolidated PSH	Renewal project	\$388,651.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Lorenzo Creek Consolidated	Renewal project	\$315,501.00
Cornerstone Community Development	Bessie Coleman Court Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$270,586.00
City of Berkeley	Supportive Housing Network	Renewal project	\$208,051.00
City of Berkeley	Pathways Project	Renewal project	\$202,376.00
Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services	Laguna Commons Rental Assistance Program (RAP)	Renewal project	\$184,456.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Reciprocal Integrated Services for Empowerment (RISE) Project	Renewal project	\$160,183.00
Resources for Community Development	Concord House	Renewal project	\$96,362.00
Satellite Affordable Housing Associates	Peter Babcock House & Redwood Hill	Expansion project	\$89,947.00
Resources for Community Development	Regent Street	Renewal project	\$70,516.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Tri-City FESCO Bridgeway Apartments	Renewal project	\$42,973.00
Bonita House, Inc.	Channing Way Apartments	Renewal project	\$40,897.00
Alameda County Allied Housing Program	Carmen Avenue Apartments	Renewal project	\$36,166.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program	Renewal project	\$1,580,130.00
City of Oakland	North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$983,781.00
City of Oakland	North County Family Rapid Rehousing Collaborative	Renewal project	\$861,551.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Oakland	Housing Fast Support Network TH/RRH	New project	\$1,864,465.00
City of Oakland	The Grand TH/RRH	New project	\$584,000.00
City of Oakland	Matilda Cleveland - TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$279,813.00
City of Oakland	Families in Transition - TH/RRH	Renewal project	\$267,167.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Oakland	Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative	Renewal project	\$713,095.00
Fred Finch Youth Center	Turning Point Transitional Housing for TAY	Renewal project	\$422,579.00
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Banyan House Transitional Housing	Renewal project	\$81,320.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alameda County Housing and Community Development Department	Alameda County CES	Renewal project	\$1,038,171.00
Cornerstone Community Development	Alameda County Domestic Violence SSO CES Project	New project	\$160,137.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alameda County Housing and Community Development	InHOUSE	Renewal project	\$391,907.00
Department			

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



CoC Planning Grant

Department

Grantee NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountAlameda County Housing and Community DevelopmentAlameda County CoC Planning Project FY2018Planning project\$1,029,893.00